
Grant Modification / Notice of Award

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR / EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING ADMINISTRATION

GRANT MODIFICATION No. 1 PROJECT:
WIOA National Dislocated Worker Grants 
 
FL-Hurricane Matthew    Project No. Fl-23

GRANT NUMBER:
EM-30114-16-60-A-12

EIN:
364706134

EFFECTIVE DATE:
06/12/2017

PAGE 1

GRANTEE: 
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC
OPPORTUNITY 
THE CALDWELL BUILDING 
107 EAST MADISON STREET, MSC
G-229 
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-4134 

ISSUED BY 
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR / ETA 
DIVISION OF FEDERAL ASSISTANCE 
200 CONSTITUTION AVENUE NW -
ROOM N-4716 
WASHINGTON, DC 20210 

Action: 
To approve the fully documented plan. 

Case manager positions may not continue beyond September 30, 2017. 

YEAR / CFDA 
PROGRAM 
ACCOUNT ID 

Mod 0
CURRENT

LEVEL
Mod 1

MODIFICATION
NEW

LEVEL PMS DOC #

FY 17 / 17.277 
WIOA DIS WKRS NAT RES - EMERGENCY
(ADVANCE) 
16-1630-2017-0501741717BD201701740003175DW093A0000AOWI00AOWI00-A90200-410023-ETA-DEFAULT
TASK- 

$2,345,203.00 $0.00 $2,345,203.00 EM301145W0 

TOTAL FUND AVAILABILITY $2,345,203.00 $0.00 $2,345,203.00  

Except as modified, all terms and conditions of said grant /agreement remain unchanged and in
full effect.
 

Approved
by  

 

Lynn Fraga 

 Date Signed  06/13/2017

 
  Grant Officer     


